

HOLMES CAMP AND RETREAT CENTER TEMPORARILY ADJUSTED RESERVATION AND DEPOSIT POLICY IN RESPONSE TO THE CORONAVIRUS

In response to the current COVID-19 pandemic, and at the recommendation of local and state governing bodies, Holmes Camp and Retreat Center will be closed until May 15, 2020. Groups scheduled during this time have been contacted about rescheduling events. Every effort will be made to find a mutually agreeable time to reschedule between May 15, 2020 and December 31, 2021. Any deposits already paid will be applied to the updated reservation.

Going forward, Holmes Camp and Retreat Center will follow the guidelines set by local and state officials. If closures and public gathering size restrictions are recommended past May 15, 2020, Holmes will work with groups scheduled during that time to find a new date before December 31, 2021 and use their deposit toward the new date.

Once Local and State restrictions are no longer in place and Holmes Camp and Retreat Center is able to resume business as usual– if a group should choose to cancel or reschedule their event for any reason, they will forgo the initial deposit. Any other payments made – as long as the cancellation was prior to two weeks before the event, will be reimbursed.

Because of the near daily new information and future uncertainty caused by the Coronavirus, Holmes Camp and Retreat Center reserves the right to update this policy as needed.

This document is in addition to and overrides your current Site Use Agreement Contract Conditions.

If you have questions or need more information please contact Holmes Camp and Retreat Center at 845.878.6383 or by email: Holmes@HolmesCamp.org.

Holmes Presbyterian Camp and Conference Center (The Presbyterian Conference Association) is a registered 501(c) 3 charitable organization recognized by the Internal Revenue Service.

60 Denton Lake Rd · Holmes, New York 12531 · Office: 845-878-6383 · Fax: 845-878-7824



There's no place like Holmes®

